-0l






ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM THE

PUBLIC WORKS/CIP AND LAND USE COMMITTEE MEETING

OF
MONDAY, OCTOBER 27,2014

ITEMY

CIP PROJECT NO. 474B SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK PHASE 1
e REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH RMCI, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF

$226,172.95 (MARY MACDONALD)

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE ACTION: Approved on consent

FUNDING SOURCE: 423062.572970.0113400

SPECIAL CONDITIONS / AMENDMENTS / STAFF FOLLOW UP:

VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN
CHAIRPERSON TRUJILLO

COUNCILOR BUSHEE X

COUNCILOR DIMAS Excused

COUNCILOR DOMINGUEZ : X

COUNCILOR RIVERA X




Citty off Samta F@;N@W Mieszieo

‘memo

DATE: October 16, 2014

TO: Public Works, CIP, Land Use Committee and Finance Committee
VIA: Teresita Garcia, Assistant Finance Department Directo

TP

ac J. Pino, ., Public Works Department Director
avid Pfeifer, Facilities Division Director -ﬁ

FROM: Mary MacDonald, Facilities Development Section L

ISSUE:
CIP Project No. 474B  Southwest Activity Node (SWAN) Park Phase 1
« RMCI, Inc. Change Order # 4 (Exhibit 1) $226,172.95

INTRODUCTION: ,
On December 11, 2013 City Council approved the award of bid and approval of the Agreement Between -

Owner and Contractor with RMCI Inc. in the amount of $3,993,979.14, for construction of SWAN Park
Phase 1. Council also approved a construction contingency in the amount of $220,000.

Change Order #1: On May 15, 2014, the City Manager approved Change Order #1 in the amount of
$13,314.26 (tax included), authorizing the contractor to (1) plug each end of an existing 36” diameter
corrugated metal culvert under the entrance road to the park with concrete, and (2) haul, process, place
and compact approximatcly 350 cubic yards of earth material to fill in the storm-eroded bank of the
arroyo behind the new stacked boulders.

Change Order #2: On June 24, 2014, the City Manager approved Change Order #2, in the amount of
$28,436.09 (tax included), authorizing the contractor to (1) construct the changes to the design of the
playground area required to accommodate safety requirements, (2) install graffiti protection coating to all
exposed surfaces of concrete walls, (3) provide the City with 10 gallons of the specified effluent.tank
paint, and (4) provide ground anchors for both new portable soccer goals.

Change Order #3: Change Order #3 is in the process of being approved by the City Manager as of the
date of this memo. Change Order #3, in the amount of $9,993.91 (including tax), would authorize the
work and accept the credits described in Exhibit 2

~ SCOPE OF WORK.:
Change Order # 4, Exhibit 1, in the amount of $226,172.95, would authorize the contractor (a) to do the

work described in Attachment 1 to the Change Order, (b) cover the jobsite overhead (general conditions
costs) for 32 days extended time due to delays caused by planned utilities by others, and would authorize
(c) an extensjon of the contract time from Nov. 13, 2014 to May 29, 2015 and the associated costs, with
suspension of construction over the winter. The resumption of work in the eatly spring awaits the City
receiving the effluent discharge perinit from NMED and PNM providing the electrical supply from the
end of Jaguar Dr. to the park entry. Refer to Attachment 2 to the Change Order for further details.

58001.PM5 - 795



Public Works, CIP Land Use Committee and Finance Cominittee
October 16, 2014
Page 2

SCHEDULE:
Completion of all the work except for the field sod, lawn sod, trees and other landscaping, and the

baseball infield material, is planned for November 30, 2014. Completion of the remaining work will
resume in spring, 2015 and be completed at the end of May, 2015.

BUDGET:
Funding in the amount of $209,056.45 plus tax in the amount of $17,116.50, for a total of $226,172.95, is

currently available in Business Unit/Line Item 423062.572970.0113400 (SWAN Park/WIP Construction).
The revised contract amount with this Change Order would be $4,271,896.35. The Summary of

Contracts form is Exhibit 3.

ACTION:
Please recommend to the City Council approval of Change Order #4 to RMCI, Inc. in the amount of

$2206,172.95.

Attachments:  Exhibit “1” Change Order # 4
Exhibit “2” Summary of Costs & Credits for Change Order # 3

Exhibit “3” Summary of Contraets

XC: Richard Thompson, Parks Division Dircctor
Gary Varela, Superintendent, Parks Division
Mark Aragon, Mechanical & Electrical Supervisor, Parks Division
Project/book file



CHANGE Distribution to:
ORDER OWNER X
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT _X___
CONTRACTOR X _

USER REP. X

—

PROJECT: Southwest Activity Node (SWAN) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4

Park Phase 1
INITIATION DATE: October 15,2014

TO (CONTRACTOR):
RMCI Inc. C.LP. PROJECT NO.; 474B
P.O. Box 91447 ‘
Albuguerque, NM 87199 . CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the west end of this new

Park, including the park access road

CONTRACT DATE: February 10,2014

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1. Additional work as briefly described on Attachment 1 and as further described in Attachment 2, change order proposals

23, 26,29, 30A and 32: Cost: $ 54,768.61
2. Jobsite overhead (general conditions costs) for 32 days extended time due to delays caused by planned utilities by others, as
described on Attachment 2, change order proposal 25A.: Cost: $35,117.12

(this extended time was included on Change Order #3)
3, Work related to extending the contract time to May 29, 2015, with suspension of construction over the winter, awaiting the

effluent discharge permit, for planting in the spring, 2015; refer to Attachment 2, change order proposal 31A for details.
Cost: $119,170.72

Subtotal: $299,056.45

NMGRT (0.081875): § 17,116.50

TOTAL: $226,172.95

e

Not valid until signed by the Owner and Landscape Architect, .
Sienature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time

The original Contract Sum was . $3,993,979.14

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 51,744.26
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,045,723.40
$ 226,172.95

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order
. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by 197 days.
The Date Of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 29,2015,

Total percentage (%) of change to date: 7 %

$4,271,896.35

APPROVED:
City participation in the cost of

SURRQUNDINGS STUDIO RMCI _INC,
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR this work is contingent upon
additions. City funds made
1600 LENA ST, #[3 P.0. BOX 91447 available by a modified project
ADDRESS ADDRESS agreement if necessary.
SANTA FE, NM 87505-3891 ALBUQUERQUE. N
.- B City Clerk Date

BY: BY.
FAITH OKUMA, PRINCIPAL

DATE: dd/ /5, W/% . ﬁAT& //"‘ / ;: / (/ Mayor Date

Finance Committee Date

Public Works Commirteei Date -
MM pf2ifre
City Attorney [ /oate
2 ORRE paswy
\E-)( I/H l‘ ‘}’ I Facilities Division Director ~ Date
437 '




7
A

{
)‘;‘V I

3
£
<C
T9'89L‘pSS  XB3 uipnjut 10U STY10L8NS
yied Suipunotins 3y} wouy Jo doip e st au3yy Ajjuaund
‘G107 ‘Suuds ayy ut pandde ag 03 SlusWpUIWE 7§ POS 31NN TR ZO0‘ES 92U} A13JeS UME] |BAD 43
Sunds ul p|ay 01 ssa32e Judwdinba Aresy apinoud 03 pasinbas GSHET LS jesodoud JO g Ys ‘UOIIRIISA[jI 39S - SUOISIASL B3R JO doJp pud 3sam vO§
1noAej Suiduelieal woly SuiNsSa) eale uado Ui |jiy 01 papasu e THTTS J3pH 9jqqoq aj3uts - Juawdinba Aeyd jo adaid jeuoyippe auo 62
"HEISUl QU] 1UINS SIEPOWILIOIDIE O} PAAOWSI [1B4) FUnISIX3 O'8YT'STS [teJ} apim |G JO "} Jedul /97 "Xoudde ‘Buiaed piesysapad 9¢
s19410 Ag uonejeisut Aynn pauueld padejap g8 Tv7'g2S eale T 9seyd yJed 03 a3pty eIUaU0) WO dulj Jaiem aigeyod T €z
LINIWWOO 1500 R NO11didds3d ‘ON
1wS0d04d
IDINY
v # 49pJ0 adueyD uo T Wa3{ 10§ SISO 0 Iidvi
1DB4IU0D UL DINY O3 ¥ # 19PJQ 38uey) 01 T swydeny ay/y #399foid dID T 3seyd jJed (NVMS) @PON AlAdY 1samyinos




ij, »//‘\, .t ]o ; + é/



RMCI:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

WAL LUENSE Me 33544

September 22, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn:  Chrissy Scarpitli

RE: SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 4748

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

PROPOSAL #023 ~ 1" WL FROM CONTENTA RIDGE

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

P.O. Box 91447
Albuguerque, NM 87199
(505) 345-0008

(505) 345-0111 FAX

Enclosed is a cost breakdown for the work required to instalt a 1" waterline and pressure reducing valve from Contenta Ridge
down to our backflow preventer, as shown in the enclosed drawing.

" DESCRIPTION TITTQUANTITY [ UNIT | UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1" WIRSBO PEX WATERLINE FROM

CONTENTA RIDGE TO THE 1 LS $22,379.63 | $22,379.63

BACKFLOW PREVENTER STATION.

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE

(WILKINS MODEL 600XL) WITH BOX,

LID, AND COVER (DFW ROUND ! LS $3,643.24 $3.643.24
_METER BOX)._

BYPASS CONNECTION INSIDE

BACKFLOW PREVENTER HOT BOX., 1 LS | . $1753.93 $1,763.93

3"SCH. 40 PVC SLEEVE CROSSING ’
| PARK ACCESS ROAD. 1 LS $465.08 $465.08

TOTAL $28,241.88

Please issue a change order in the amount of twenty-eight thousand two hundred forty-one dollars and eighty-eight cents
($28,241.88). This price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

Please don’t hesitate 1o contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,
5 s Pl
D e <
B o
et S N_M-/ SN .
. e

Russ Collins
Project Manager

SRCijb

Cost breakdown of Proposal 023 (4 pages)
Proposal from HD Supply (2 pages)
Wilson & Company design sheet (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

Enclosures:

[olo File No. 1323.02a
Field

1323 D2a\Proposal #0923






10



11



P - UOISUACT Iy
B0'SSYE TViOL
2163 u %Z | SONVHNNSNI GNY aNOd
T %5t | 1140Md ¥ QOVAHYIAO SHOLOVIINOD
i BY9ses : V1oL

63668 j . .
6v'9688 oo ‘ o008 arens U80S 05788 ocad Jviolans

i . R - ; . ;
00°08s - - oze 600E - - B $1 ot 31O /SOMLLLIA OS5I
0Z'86% - - (43 Tisre ~ - - 4§ ooor CAJ QP HOS £

= - “ . - - - : IVINELVH

K | - . - . . :
gs'es - W = - gez nnw - - | : HH ” oL HIdWVL HOLLS ODCd
L8vS - : - B 190K 198y - = HOSSTUAOD ¥y
62'95% - e « 629 6782 - ‘ ; : HIHONIYL NO 30
vEzes - - < e vz . - ; dNXNOId NVIZCA

- - - - ! = - _ ANENJING3

B - i - - H - - m
05578 - B - - oSOt a0'sL { 005} uH | 00 H2HOBVY
055z8 - - - : ! 050t 001 ! oost ¥H | 031 YOG
09068 - - : - o i oz ek S08L HH |00 VOLYHELO
05SvS - z - - m 058t 0z iz e | 00 NYWEHO4

R ) m . ; . w - . woavt

LNNOWY 5 LINN ANNOKY _” £ UMD ixnony $UNR ANNONY W £ NN uoRung Joqe ANNONY WWMM“ 3t 1mn _ . MSDWD pue Supar0
LROOWY TYL0L ¢ M . ANA | ALILNYND 2005
- S¥IHIO - LOVIINODENS - R - INIRIDE ~ -¥o@v1- NOUJRIDSIG 1502

AR GHAOUIIY]

AR QRNDAND)

sugen wen 1AQ JRORA]

SUAIHS ONIDIED ALINYND

(55200Y 3m3 s0pun BAINS) ABPIY VIUTIV0Y) LIOIY TM .1 < EZ Hesodoid

vL-des-Zz aeq
sBupuncumg SaqIyssy
VIN '3 UeS 1uogesc]
L 359Yd apoN Auagoy 1samgqinog adafatyg

HOLOVHINGO IVHINGD

12



Run Date

9/22/14

RMCI, INC.
STOCK-ALBUQUERQUE

HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.

ALBUQUERQUE-E NM
6135 Second Street NW

Entered by: RMH

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Albugquerque NM 87107
PO BOX 91447 Telephone: 505-344-0223
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87199 Fax: 505-344-0350
Telephone: 505-345-0008
Fax: 505-345-0111
9/22/14 Bid ID: 3966046 SANTA FE PROPOSAL bPage 1
Sell : Net Extended
Line Quantity Per Description Price Price
BACKFLOW ITEMS
Bid Item  BFP
20 4 EA 1XCL BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 2.81 11.24
30 2 EA 1 BRASS TEE NO LEAD 9.19 18.38
40 2 EA 1X3 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 4.66 9.32
50 1 FA 1 BRASS SQ HEAD CORED PLUG LOW 3.24 3.24
LEAD
60 1 EA 1" R&W F/P BALL VALVE 5544AB 17.91 17.91
NO LEAD BRASS
70 1 EA 1 BRASS 90 BEND NO LEAD 6.50 6.50
80 1 EA 1" BRASS MIP X PEX ADPT NL 13.35 13.35
90 1 EA WIRSBO Q4681000 PROPEX RING 1 .59 .59
IN (BLUE PRINT)
100 100 FT WIRSBO F1041000 1 AQUAPEX 100 1.36 136.00
FT COIL
Bid Item Sub-total: 216.53
PRV ITEMS
Bid Item PRV
120 2 EA 1" BRASS MIP X PEX ADPT NL 13.35 26.70
130 2 EA WIRSBO Q4681000 PROPEX RING 1 .59 1.18
IN (BLUE PRINT)
140 4 EA 1 BRASS 90 BEND NO LEAD 6.50 26.00
150 2 EA 1X4 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 6.07 12.14
160 2 EA 1X2 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 3.47 6.94
170 2 EA 1" R&W F/P BALL VALVE 5544AB 17.91 35.82
NO LEAD BRASS
180 4 EA 1XCL BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD 2.81 11.24
150 2 EA 1 BRASS TEE NO LEAD 8.159 18.38
200 2 EA 1X1/4 BRASS HEX BUSHING NO 4.14 8.28
LEAD
210 2 EA 1008AL GAUGE 0-200 2-1/2" DIAL 14,95 29.50
220 2 EA BARCLAY #722BE SNUBBER 8.30 16.60
230 2 EA 1-1/4 R&W F/P BALL VLV 5544AB 25.65 51.30

13



Entered by: RMH

NM
505-344-0223
505-344-0350

Net
Price

.96
93.17

13.35
17.56

Run Date 9/22/14 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD.
RMCI, INC. ALBUQUERQUE-E NM
STOCK-ALBUQUERQUE 6135 Second Street NW
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Albuquerque
PO BOX 91447 Telephone:
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87199 Fax:
Telephone: 505-345-0008
Fax: 505~-345~-0111

9/22/14 Bid ID: 3966046 SANTA FE PROPOSAL
Sell
Line Quantity Per Description
NO LEAD BRASS
240 2 EA 1/4XCL BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD
250 1 EA 1 WILKINS 600XL P/RELIEF VALVE
Bid Item Sub-total:
1" WIRSBO PEX TUBING LINE
270 1200 FT 1" WIRSBO PEX TUBIING 300' RL
280 3 EA 1" PVC WIRSBO CPLG
290 1 EA 1" BRASS MIP X PEX ADPT NL
300 1 EA H15451N 1 ADPT 110 CTSXFIP LOW
LEAD )
310 7 EA WIRSRBO Q4681000 PROPEX RING 1

IN (BLUE PRINT)
Subtotal:

Tax:
Bid Total:

.59

87107

Page

2

Extended

Pri

339.

1,6

2,233.01

.00
2,233.01

ce

57

32.

13
17

.92
.17

00
.87
.35
.56

.13

14



P.O. Box 91447

RM‘ I <‘Z) Albuquergue, NM 87199
= (505) 345-0008
GENERAL CONTRACTIOR (505) 345-0111 FAX

PHIL LCRNSE B, 5130

October 15, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn:  Chrissy Scarpitti

RE:  SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 474B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSAL #025A — JOBSITE OVERHEAD EXTENSION TO PARTIAL COMPLETION

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

RMCI was directed to discontinue work on the potable waterline on April 16, 2014 due to the ACD
Application not being approved because the waterline is not completed through Plaza Central to Park
Access, as shown in our contract drawings. Also, the PNM power supply for the project was delayed
because the cost of the service greatly exceeded the electrical power service allowance of our
agreement, due to the existing PNM service stopping at the end of Jaguar Drive, and not at the
intersection of Plaza Central and Park Access where our contract drawings show the electrical service
starting. These delays are documented in the enclosed delay notice letters.

In addition to the water and power services delays, the reuse water irrigation system cannot be put in
service because the City of Santa Fe does not have the required discharge permit from NMED. The
power service and discharge permit are required prior to sodding the turf areas and proceeding with

the plantings. On September 12, 2014, we held a conference call between RMCI, Surroundings, City of
Santa Fe, and Lee Landscaping representatives to discuss closeout of this project. It was determined
that all items except for the plantings, soil amendments, sod, and infield sand would be completed to
get partial substantial completion. The project would then go into suspension until the power service is
completed and the discharge permitis secured. At that time, RMCI and its subcontractors would

remobilize to complete the work.

City of Santa Fe authorized RMCI to proceed on the water main line on September 8, 2014. As you are
aware, this work was resumed and has now been completed. The enclosed completion schedule,
dated September 25, 2014 shows partial substantial completion as November 14, 2014. Our original
substantial completion date is October 7, 2014. Due to the delays discussed in this letter, RMCI
completed work out of the sequence of our original schedule and the result is a difference of thirty-eight
(38) calendar days to reach partial substantial completion. Six (6) calendar days were previously given

up through Change Order #2.

In regards to the contractor’s work being dependent on the owner's or other contractor's work, Articles
6.2.2 and 6.2.3 of the General Conditions of the Contract state that the owner shall be responsible to
the contractor for costs the contractor incurs because of a separate contractor's delays. Enclosed with
this letter is a cost breakdown for additional jobsite overhead from the original substantial completion
date to the partial substantial complstion date of the current completion schedule.



Surroundings Studio, LLC
October 15, 2014

Page 2
DESCRIPTION TQUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
EXTENDED JOBSITE
OVERHEAD FOR DELAYS 32 CD $1,007.41 $35 117.12
TOTAL $35,117.12

Please issue a change order in the amount of thirty-five thousand one hundred seventeen dollars and
twelve cents ($35,117.12). A time extension of thirty-two (32) calendar days will be required. This
price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,
’;/ f’i:’ ‘:u/";;‘f
» s R s
,,/L,_;’/ i (_/‘/,,—« Ra—

Russ Collins
Project Manager

SRC:jb

Enclosures: Cost breakdown of Proposal 025A (1 page)
Completion schedule dated September 25, 2014 (1 page)
Notice of delay letters (9 pages)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cc:  File No. 1323.02a
Field

1923 02a\Proposal #025A

16



P o0t [Fe———
qwmmqw LY LBOLS IVL0L
) Laiees 5izs %UZ  ZONVHISNI aNY aNos
T scovts %Sk |U40Ud ¥ OYSHMIAD SHOLOVEING]
) 9vcees T viae
s'seeEs
955668 "} osrsars 000§ 0008 s0eLes eTiizs SL1088 Tviolens
- “ - - = -
oozze loowe 007z - N - - - a0 |a0t NOLLY NS T L] ONY dodis
’ 1 - - - - - _ wmuo
00'8s - - - 808 0% - e as oot O HINNINGD JOWHOLS
co'sLs - - - 2t 009t - - as o HTUWHL D40
. - - - - - ERANO3
reost - - = o6l sy | ezt seine sz a3 oot INSONZINNEIANS
o - - - - - « - ) NOISIANT NS AUSTOr
IE66LS 1o ~ g sezs | ooy ) 0505 o j20% _ awaoaus|
0518 “Hosz e} - R - - - 1 as loon . AL3AVS
00'ss 00's oo's . - . - as {9 YIUNINE /HELNENOD £ SAMANS 30
weis | joow goss | - - < - a5 i UILSANNG/ HSVL
ooes cos coE - - - - - @ {ae LN SNOHAT TR L
on'es aae ocs - . - - Tl ao laot HILYM ONDINKG
ooues  |ooze i | - - . - - a |t Y37~ SITROS ANVHONEL
- - . Ex - ) - . SNOLIGHO? TVEIND!
1xnowry ¥ 0 1NnORCY $ 1N 1ncwey io2imn HcORY £ .10 veping sy Innowy wm.mu“ suma MW pm T3
ANONOKY TYICL m B NN ALLLWvYDD 2000
| -eMm0 - - 12VHINGDENS - ven - - INIMAINGS - - Noavi- MOUISEA 1803
‘AR 03AONdey Suomipeg peuss Ageq - Do frrodaig HBOLOVH LNOOD TITwvdHaN3D
AR EINDIND |

WD WNOF AR CIDWL

.Ewﬁ DN ALLINYTT

viunp-OL sEg
stpunoung [payyy
W ‘e SRS uoneson
L ot%yd spoN Apandy Wamnog Joekaig

=1IDINY

17



3 - Ty .
: Gy E] L et M ncing . A S e ey M
. R e I e A | ey TLETRE oV st v v e
z NS sy 1N ACANWIS (AR 1y - o i LY SR ori TR @ TR AL Am— P
e - 0 vt 47- - . 55 " srALTTYEN tlepor o
2TER vagse) 9ot (mLIRg € YUTUIIBE  Tfe T E rp 5 Finhdwed prtepdoy jeRwe oc ;
. se B CERE 47 TP PRI T ] w5 L R ] [T
2 FWEOIBY  PULME NN TATRLCT X A BRI MaUES PRt w
o A g wWoRSIA VUE/CIEA  PUTIEROW  TApOT S NS R E
stfer - VRPN~ F/OT/AT s YUIT/G e akep i mosv oW o
P T (2 Aruesy  oUItEs  PUTERS hept Usdung faveg -’
H Bty B i g H W Meuegy  pIBNIN USTPYM sepT InawE o
: ORI i yro WBeuasr  eIAUIISNY  UEMTIWM MY TRy T I o
i : P ————————— VUINIPY wififfeon weps IENYATY Lr
wn..\-ﬂ}lf’.o.‘r-l. B : . @ B2 RYATETIE WTSLZICT NN <iapy B apmplig o
O ETTRLTRY, 3y § vy AR, : 2r ®D YIALOIRG #TITICT Ve =P Rt [ vy PuT) wxg i
2 T, bawarimek s B : e B2 RRNOTRE SVICTATUW wegs Ry oo Chig LTI oo
s TR oy s pan s L B3 PUDMGIES yUSTUSSRN waps B
Py — s 4 ! VUTH/OTES BifafaTuon mepod oNIGEHA WO B
oty STOMOEY, cmn 3 et Az S iy : ; ¥ e MZIGOTEE 1TCDSAN BMPE REen MQMARARISAIOGsinng “
ltlﬂ!lllﬂ«v e L L S : @ dnean KTACOTEZ ITOLGININ WepS BUCTLIE 8E12 pesp Fak LY ® i
r.rln...ﬂluﬂn {!ﬂ.fr..’! ARG VIALLET NG ETACLIOT v sap g BT50g g HQUdg it ,
Koty NS, oty : si Mg SUSTIGLuS  STAMRYeRE  Mps anamg 0
Lt SRPTIETE. sy oo, apors;. MUNG GTUGIN YT/ WO Bl Y i =
iy g 5 T AZuws WIOT/OT WA MY/ WO Than T surcknng legd "
rux - Mexzna . VUKo HE  BUIIfewove  shenoe r0ena i
Y i o) . e RMmem  SZATUM MUCHTTwew s Mastng e
i g S o e, 4 CTIELST wOr sep g W poas w
: e o BRI, i D T et uen  cheps R sy =
e AT : ’ £2 DEDRI I HE AUE0TueM  SMP ST Kanty e ag “ .
e v il petnin . Gedeial ML WIS YW VeRT WhLAG w“
s e i : SMamiey H[SUSTu  RITWEWOR  WAPEL T S T SNy I e e
et . . iy CUYIITT S ytiZeieuon Mepsy aewsm ow
Dap WIS, i,y 4o e iy ez Mty : 24 Vit ICEYITHS PLTUTT wor hep g LTS Y TN MG YO IR RS w _
DS, ety K 21 By € DI SIATIETUS RURUXUGN  UMAg D L 100 epne "o
T ooy oy s ) I T ataUoTus eusfatioa aesg morse wanbioGeRTAD  gr 3
e oo \ﬁ._u-e:u.ls.l«!m D PIEOTMM  PUTZENON  wemOL SFENT A 45D grey Sy I
LY = S N TE OFULTIRE pUILEVON s ge Fom13 W Ty o
an o H PHUT U5 LT/ v ML bx
e £ N £ 4% SETEOINS  pIOERIIL than 7 SHgan &=,
.uz,j.nlw)\t.{!- 113 23¥ FIATRIPAM sTiiIfsiuse: A3 E ey Flng snsa0g n .
Sy o us mawn ; 5T o yUNOTY; STAUGIuA shang saagerios 2 )
o T vres ¥ b ! 5T Y T/LLDUM:  vUS/CYueN  smpar D] airg biqes g 20y “t
B Riaiance- o S : &7 M5 FLSUI N BN uon ep g P 3
T T Mo m g Sy O FNTfeuL  yiEISeen  wapg Wpcageny g "o
wwiet e . LA PTG eyl e o
vt FTY by bmirpde 1t DR TTLTINE STAVILEL Ry L Acminiay n
- O:»”'.M B3 g sy ot DR PUYSTIEA yURTL AL M T EEUFL ) =
P e ; ¢ OF PWETIEN PLACCTE wheag Tway s speas o
Ciren I i, pamcns : e D TH/SLD: P ez s sn, P, .
T ST sy s : 4 TR ATITOY Pm T < ey, P
o SIS, sy o bt E2 DR TESROT P chap g Locrr eary brig
rrﬂﬁudu.u... T iy Cas , s DR RIS ey LMORS 4D a sy
M oty SIS o) s TAE JLEGTUs  PTANAEON teps NARNT smisdung
! P et ey ! N TR EAUeE yustisma o sapl BEan Bqupg.
¢ oy T < 2y ARG FATC MM VTG St R
R s : YWrTHE vjziissen sMpse Topuz sug
P 2 YUUIT RS AT ke s o {
PG IO _V
. i . " > : " v e - ST/EX/Sd ¥ITT[EwaK  Axp par UCRMOMIT) CeUIMOS| T ML MM ©
v R I L R R T R T YR AN o ot i
e N LRt V. ei - i) [l a5 i R R L ] 7%, A TE A kA o v astiy ok Sty Ko =TA  wsusimg —yaa, IS

e e e R L i T "L T

18



PO. Box 91447

RM‘ I % Albuguergue, NM 87199
= (505) 345-0008
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (505) 345-0111 FAX

SEHANT PEN

September 25, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn;  Chrissy Scarpitti

RE:  SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 474B
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSAL #026 — PEDESTRIAN TRAIL PAVING

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

Enclosed is a cost breakdown for the work required to replace the asphalt pedestrian trail that was removed in the
locations that the effiuent waterline crossed the trail, as requested by the City of Santa Fe. The profile will be 2"
of asphalt paving over 6" of base course. The base course and paving will be completed at the same time as the
base course and paving of the park access road and parking lot. Therefore, the base course and asphalt material
will be the same as specified for the contracted work.

, DESCRIPTION GUANTITY | UNIT | UNTPRICE | TOTALPRICE |
“PEDESTRIAN TRAIL

EXCAVATION TO SUBGRADE, 1 LS $2,387.48 $2,387.48
LINCLUDING HAUL )

PEDESTRIAN TRAIL PAVING, 2

ASPHALT OVER 6" BASE 444 sY $28.74 $12,760.56
COURSE e .

| TOTAL $15,148.04

Please issue a change order in the amount of fifteen thousand one hundred forty-eight dollars and four cents
($15,148.04). This price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.
Sincerely,
T g e
A // o
D A o i

Russ Collins
Project Manager

SRCijb

Enclosures: Cost breakdown of Proposal 026 (2 pages)
Proposal from CGI (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cc: File No. 1323.02a
Field

1922 OpaProposal #026



20



21



Custom Grading, Inc.

RO W= G 7916 Ranchiros Loop E-mail; cainm@qwest.net
" P Z Albudquerque, NM 87113 Office: 505-897-4225 Fax; 505-792-2399

September 24, 2014

RMCI, Inc.

ATTN: Russ Collins 345-0008 email: reollins@rmeiine.com

P O Box 91447
Albuquergue, New Mexico 87199

RE: SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE PARK ~ Change Order #2 Pedestrian Path

tt*il***********#*****l*‘******t‘***************hllt***********i******#***********t#*********t*******

ASPHALT PAVING TO INCLUDE: PRICE: $ 10,878.00
APPROXIMATE QUANTITY: 444 8Y UNIT PRICE: $ 24.50/SY

SUBGRADE PREP FOR NEW PAVING

PROVIDE, PLACE AND COMPACT 6” OF AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

INSTALL NEW 2” ASPHALT PAVING
NOTE: AGGREGATE BASE COURSE IS SUBSTITUTED IN THE EVENT THAT ASPHALT MILLINGS

ARE NOT AVAILABLE. THE PRICE IS THE SAME FOR EITHER.

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED UPON DOING THIS WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH CONTRACT
PAVING. IF ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION IS NEEDED, ADD $1500.00.

BOND IS INCLUDED. OUR D.O.L. # 1S 002325120110521.
*nunuunnun*ununuu*u*nunum***nuun*n*Mn*nnnu*nnnnuu*nnun*n

DOES NOT INCLUDE:

SWPP PLAN, PERMIT OR MEASURES

SILT FENCING OR AGGREGATE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

DEMOLITION OR REMOVAL OF ANY EXISTING CONCRETE CURBS, SIDEWALKS OR FENCES

REMOVE OR REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIALS

OVEREXCAVATE BELOW SITE CONCRETE OR ASPHALT PAVING

PAYMENT FOR TESTING LAB SERVICES

PAYMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION WATER

ENGINEERING, SURVEYING OR CONSTRUCTION STAKING

GRADING, REMOVAL OR EXCAVATION OTHER THAN LISTED ABOVE.

SUBGRADE PREP OR AGGREGATES IN ANY PLAYGROUND AREAS OR PERMEABLE PAVERS

LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION, AGGREGATES OR GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BELOW AGGREGATES

RETAINING WALLS OR RIP-RAP .

EXCAVATION OR BACKFILL FOR RETAINING WALLS

SUBGRADE PREP OR BASE COURSE BELOW CONCRETE WORK:

ADJUSTMENT OF UTILITIES (Manholes, Valves, Cleanouts, efc.)

SALES TAX, PERMIT FEES OR BOND

REPAIR OF DAMAGED UNCHARTED UTILITIES

ASPHALT MILLINGS, PRIME COAT, SOIL STERILANT OR SEEDING

TRAFFIC CONTROL OR BARRICADES

ASPHALT PATCHING OR SAWCUTTING OR ANY MATERIALS

WORK PERMITS OR BARRICADES IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

EXTRA EXPENSE DUE TO FROZEN GROUND OR ROCK
*nuﬂ*t»«nn*nnn&n*m*uwwn*u*uunnﬂ*uM*HHMu*Mnﬂ*n*uu*u*un*nunuun*
THIS ESTIMATE 1S FOR COMPLETING THE IOB AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. IT IS BASED ON OUR
EVALUATION AND DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIAL PRICE [NCREASE OR ADDITIONAL LABOR AND
MATERIALS WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED SHOULD UNFORESEEN PROBLEMS OR ADVERSE WEATHER
CONDITIONS ARISE AFTER THE WORK HAS STARTED.

ESTIMATED BY: RANDY PULLIAM

22



P.O. Box 91447

RMCI % - Albuguerque, NM 87199
=5 (505) 345-0008
o (505) 345-0111 FAX

M4 UCENST Mo 5%

October 6, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn;  Chrissy Scarpitt]

RE: SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 4748
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSAL #0209 —~ ADDITIONAL PLAY EQUIPMENT

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

Enclosed is a cost breakdown for the work required to install an additional piece of playground equipment as
requested by the City of Santa Fe.

[ BESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT [ UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE
Additional Play Equipment, Single
Sobble Rider ) 1 18 $1,14133 | $1,141.33
TOTAL $1,141.33 |

Please issue a change order in the amount of one thousand one hundred forty-one dollars and thirty-three cents
($1,141.33). This does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax, No time extension will be required. A
response fo this proposal is required by October 10, 2014.

* Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,
L R -

_K.:'/.../FM_" o

1‘4/

e ’,/

Phillip Johnson
Project Engineer

PJ:jb

Enclosures: Cost breakdown of Proposal 029 (1 page)
Proposal from Exerplay (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cC: File No. 1323.02a
Field

1323 U26\Proposol ¥029



24



PO Box 1160
Cedar Crest NM 87008-1160
Fax 505.281.0155
Toll Free B00.457.5444
www.exerplay.com

Quote Prepared for:

Santa Fe, City of
SWAN Phase 1 Improvements
CIP #4748

SHIPPEDVIA ~ TERMS
Net 30

ITEM . DESCRIPTION

CIP
#4748

(CHANGE ORDER)

64074A
[termn)

nstall Installation of Playground Eguipment

Jotes
does not include installation, off loading of

. /%
éxefp|oy, inc.
QUOTATION

REP .
GDN

Santa Fe, City of: SWAN Phase 1 Improvements. »

Bobble Rider™, Single 2' Surface Mount (Stock

Pricing is for the above listed equipment only and

DATE NUMBER

9/28/2014  DJ100314-14

Purchase Order to be Issued To:

Exerplay, inc

12001 N Hwy 14

PO Box 1160

Cedar Crest, NM 87008

Fax copy of PO to 505-281-0155

FOB EST. SHIP DATE

Qry  CoST TOTAL

1 760.00 760.00

1 213.00 213.00

0.00

equipment at time of delivery, storage, security,
site preparation, security fencing, or any applicable

taxes, bonds or permits.

There will be a 3% fee added to your invoice if you

choose to pay by credit card.
Pricing is good for 30 days.

Jreg

For further assistance please contact your sales

0.00

representative Greg Neal @ 505-5677-7004 or

greg@exerplay.com.

Quote prepared by David Johnson
david@exerplay.com

TOTAL $973.00

25



RMCI-

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

N, LRENSE o, 310

October 15, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87506
Attn: Chrissy Scarpitti

RE:
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 474B

PROPOSAL #030A — WEST END DRCP OFF AREA REVISIONS-REVISED

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

P.O. Box 91447
Albuquerque; NM-87199
(505) 345-0008

(505) 345-0111 FAX

Enclosed is the revised cost breakdown for the work required to revise the west end drop off area and associated additions as

shown in the enclosed drawing.

| "ESTIMATED

BIDITEM pj_StQ:B_IET_IOUM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE ) TOTAL PRICE
32 _Aggregate Basecourse Non Paved 132 Sy $9.00 $1,188.00
48 Mow Curbs, General Site Complete 15 _LF $8.00 $120.00
Bollard, Boulder, Sheet L809, Detail
64 8,CIP_(Additional Quantity) 18 EA $145.00 $2,175.00
103 4"-8" Crushed Aggregate Mulch 405 SF $3.00 $1,215.00
NEW Site Access Control Gate Change 1 LS $1.413.47 $1.413.47
Addition of 24" ADS Cuilvert Pipe and
NEW Associated Earthwork 1 LS $11,966.38 $11,966.38
NEW Concrete Addition-Roll Curb 1 LS 1 $246.33 $246.33
Concrete Deletions- Site Walls, Std.
_ NEW Curb and Gutter and Sidewalk ! LS ($9,790.02) ($9'790‘02)
NEW Concrete Sidewalk Change 6” to 4" L LS ($1.299.61) ($1,299.61)
TOTAL | $7,234.55

Please issue a change order in the amount of seven thousand two hundred thirty-four dollars and fifty-five cents ($7,234.55).
This price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax,

Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely, /,—-'

Phillip Johnson
Project Engineer

PJ:jb

Enclosures: Cost breakdown of Proposal 030 (5 pages)
Proposal from AFC (1 page)
Surroundings Revised Layout (1 page)
Ferguson Proposal (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cc: File No. 1323.02a

Field

1323 G2a\Propasal £030A

26



27



28



29

(= " UOIBUB)XT MY
- I R EIY SUNPUN JUPNURUUUIN DURTEN SR 5% SRR R A R oV »r e oo ] |- Lrvior : i .
” s g . . - [EUGRUNUNURY SN . . vawwv I SRt IR VS anos - .
S PR SO - FE S TPV SIDVUNR SO RPN SOOI PO T DU T S Bt e tmomﬁ.daﬁmﬁmm‘wo Wmmw_.w«zwzoo R .
e ] msesin smimrin | e [, VTR - oesie) e R ~ior - s .
mom..,w..m —aw:«f o - [N U RO AU O U BN [ SR U SRR SO SR - e o
(o8 (oops'is) | f “deoes P terest Hooos wos | R N T ) -
waeszs ) - B - O A - T B S T x5 loosz - T nvmaas 238on00
Sw“omm, o = U SO Yosen” T g o P I L e R S . e e I
S IR ISR . . RO S, ‘,t. . e e . o ] _ s s . - B amamo»ué»zoum:m )
: vy SUQIQ pue Supa1)
bZDOf( w101 LNOoMY $ LUNO kia—.&( . 3 LUND ANAOWY $ UND ANNONY $ UND uepung Jqe] INnomy 30vm £ LUK . ALUNYAD e
: - - NOILJINOS3Q lson
~SUIHIO - ~ 1OVHINODENS ~ - IVIEALYI - ~ tNARJIND3 ~ -doavl-
‘A QINOUAAY, ) - PASIAGH -{@18U0T _¥ O .9} SUOISIAGY BeIy 110 doig PuF ISOM -VOE [(esodosd EOFOJ\I ..—.zo 0] J<mwzwo
gD eany AR QANOIHD YLWO-SL @eg -
) UesOr A TAB T3 nmc_rcao::m oayy N .- .‘ R
WN 34 91UES TU0IE30T ; I ‘.
S13IIHS DNITING ALULNVND ° . L 9s8yd IpoN ANaDy Jsemipnog a3losg ‘@ 'g o




30

1] - UOISUFING AL
26706565 W10l
(58 %z |aNos
; ’ is5zies) ' %0l |1140Nd 7 GYIHYIAO SHGIOVHINGD
) ’ Lizszees) Swior . .
oocs (1e5z288) 0008 000s 00'08 0008 vi0L8NS
i
i
oszorsy | - {oszri) - - - - n e GUND GUYANYLS
Gr91513) - (cract) - - - - As laoer LSHIVAASAIS 213BINOD
(zz vro'vs) - ez ovee) - - - - AS Jse3s NIAAIOIS 3I3HONDT
) - - - {04001V INGDENS
tvozrzs) | - 5002r2) (ev'e) - . - . 1 loose TTYAA LS .8
o - - - - - - {220} ¥OLOVHLINGDENS
. -~ 1080 puR SHPEID
INACKY TYLOL INCOWY $ UNN 1IRNOWY $ LN ANNCOHY S URQ 1INNOWY $LUNN uepang soqe ANNOonY J9vMm ¥ UNN T AiNenD e
NOILINDS30 3
~ SYIHLO ~ 1OVHLIROORNS - SIVIBIALVYA - ~ LNINANDS - -yoavi-
; A8 QINOUAdY PESIAZY -{SUORBIOQ 819ITU0D) SUCISIASY BeIY JJO d0IQ Pua 1SOM -VOE :[esodaig HOL1OVWVH FZOO hvdal m 2 3 G
wano mwy G O PL-130-GL 332Q a—— -~ p p
womsor diid TAB GRORIE sBuspunosng o3y N - :
N ‘04 UJURS UORR20T v
S133HS ONIDIY D ALLNYND L e3WYd IPON ANANDY JseMmIn0g oaicig O i



31

o> | - 2ot
R SR . — - - . —- A , R‘mwm.:w % R M ior
N . oo it | d e e | . - e B o e
- T o o T B oo - «. WN;Q»WWH;T\W&«} e - - Q.QSWE o t&ogl ‘ Q‘mzxw>o WﬂOPU&F:OW: ”
,,,,, N B T ) o o R 25°L0201$ ’ V101
s R R NUURE BT S , Y ; .
s 585 e R I S T ao0Lzzs T Y eagss 0TEL0LS 00'95H'LS ) Tviolens o
- L3 - - -
o - ST S T s oo ’ ) ‘ zo_»a::mzou mmbzs
B R t ~ S A T v e moz:u:ou mu_n_ :mo»w wm« Re
00008’ 5 B A R . P - B T {ooos Jdld NHOLS SOV .2
e ) " PR, .. R ) b |- . - N
soezes 5 i - - T 02 £9'15 - - uH | oogl N ....sao@&xou aziwm ¥Ivm
Bevses | - I R v - T T e oo T xu:mkmuhss
s [T S . R R — S N i . ooraie
| 1 T v ® - - uH | oot o WOV 9
- R RS P NN SRV B oo . o proRAi
el o S e . - . S - ananon
B o 1 - coar L | am fooer ¥3w0a1
L e B - co'al |0z HIAHO MO
R N A R ) o ‘co'st | oo N ’ mo?&wuo
- T - TV - T o - ' ’ drge ¥ | oveL wob\mnmo
S PRURINE DI o— ] , ke A s N
3 : - . | IR N V , ( BV e
31vy SHQag pue sYpIin
..FZDUH:( oL LNOOWY 1 LNN ANNOWY $ LINN ANNONY $ LUNO INROWY $ LIND Gspung oqe] ANNOWY I9vm $ UND na e
: . NOlLI¥OS3a
- S¥3AHLI0 - ~1IVHLINODENS - ~AIYALY - = ANARANDI - -¥oavY] -

3do2
1802

‘A8 GIAOUGLY !

—RyoD Se 1AG QIO |

vomyor duiud TA8 QIADRIL

S1IIHS ONIDIRI ALLINVRD

BASIASY - [YI0M LiQ FIIMO0SEY pus adig [RUOLIPPY) SUCISIARH Sesy KO d0iQ PUR 1Sem -VOE esodoid
¥L-120-5L 9jeq
sBupunoung 3oagnyary
N "33 S1URS tuoREDOY
L 35BUd OpON AMANDY I1semuinas 1j33(0sd

HO_LOVHLNOD Jd«mmzmw

IO




AF C Albuquerque Fence Co.

PO Box 26868
Albuquerque NM 87125
505-898-3696 Fax 505-344-8342

PROPOSAL / CONTRACT
Date: September 26, 2014

Phillip Johnson / RMCI, Inc.
PO Box 91447
—-Albuguerque NM-B7-118

Dear Sir / Madam,
AFC LLC, hereby proposes to furnish all material and labor necessary to complete the following:

Extend 12' to 16" $1,205.00

AFCLLC ( Albuguerque Fence Co. ) proposes for the sum of: { §1, 205,00 ) plus any applicable taxes. The above
specified work shall be completed in a substantial and workman like manner according to industry standards, The sum mentiofed

above will be pald as follows: .
NET THIRTY DAYS FROM COMPLETION // /
oe e teuted

upon written orders for the same, and will become an extra charge over the sum mentionethif thjis contracts
I N

All agreements must be made in writing.

‘

Any alteration or devlatlon from the above specifications Involving extra cost of ma{efis {s or fabor wlll onl
\Submﬂ't(m'b'y: /" O

» 41)4 R .
oate: (B UL
You are hereby authorized to furnish and perform alt labor reguired to complete the work mentioned in said proposal, and according

to the terms thereof.

Accepted:;

Date:

32



, FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1831
FERGUSON 801 CANDELARIA ROAD NE Deliver To: dustin.casesferguson.con
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107-2120 From: Dustin Case
P Waterworks Commants:

14:21:30 SEP 24 2014
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3083

Price Quolation Page # 1
Phone : 505-449-4900
Fax :505-341-1755
8id No........ B215099
Bid Date,...: 09124114 Cust 505-345-0008
Quoted By.: DLC Terms......... NET 10TH PROX
Customer: RMCIINC Ship To: RMCIINC
SWAN- SW ACTIVITY # 1323 SWAN- SW ACTIVITY # 1323
PO BOX 91447 PO BOX 91447
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87189

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

Job Name; SWAN- SWACTIVITY # 1323

Cust POR....
ftam Description Quantity Net Prica UM Total
'AZ24650020B  24X20 AASHTO W/TITE HDPE PIPE BE 7 8p 22500 FT 1800.00
A2466AA 24 N12 COR PREM COUP 2 106.000 EA 210.00

Net Total: $2010.00

Tax: $0.00

Freight: $0.00

Total: $2010.00

Quoted pricas are based upon receipt of the total quantily for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE

AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Saller not responsible for defays, lack of product or increase of
piicing due 10 causes bayond our sontrol, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of prodicts thal can be sold

ar pul Into commerca. This-quote is offered conlingent upon the buyor's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are

incorpotated by refersnce and found elther foflowing this documant, or an the wob at htip:/iveolseleyna.comitorms_ conditionsSale.htmi,
Govl Buyers: All itarns are open markol unless noled othetwise,

LEAD LAW WARNING: it Is lliegal to Inslall products that are not “iead freq” in accordance with US Fedaral or other applicable law in potable
ated for human consumption, Producis with *NP [n the description are NOT lead frae and can only ba installed in

waler systors ar)tid{) !
non-potable applications. Buyer is solely rasponsible for product selection,




A

bL¥Z/6 - SNOISIASY VIuY 440 4oy aN3 LS3M

YT BEr Ly
GHY 151 SGIVTIOR Y3TVIOE 63

Ry BN T
NIVHEAS 30 550 T3], Wi, P

RO SLOL IUVE ONZDG
SAHYTIOD TIZAOKSY ORY 3O 200N

B BSOS \
FPRIY T - P—"

el
I R10NE

PSR TE:"s o]
TS S A A il
AT TSN S BEIEA e ATUEA £.23
= L 066 4 YT LSOy

- Bsholinis GEaras A S
A0 TH_SER B35S

PR

¥ TFawu 3ac

S bl S K

- Iesaevs e ds

SECTh—

34



P.O. Box 91447

RMCI (Z) Albuguerque, NM 87198
Z (505) 345-0008

CENERAL CONTRACTOR (508) 345-0111 FAX

L GO RN B 1524

October 15, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #£3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn:  Chrissy Scarpitti

RE: SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 474B
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSAL #031A — FINAL COMPLETION IN 2015

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

RMCI will be required to suspend this contract work untit the City of Santa Fe has the required primary power and
discharge permit to complete the irrigation system and the final plantings. This will require us to demobilize from site,
suspend the work, and remobilize to complete next year. Below is a table showing the required additional costs for
this suspension and remobilization. This proposal includes the costs for Vis-Com to remobilize and startup the
parking lot lights as soon as the primary power is completed by PNM. Also, the extended jobsite overhead is based
on a superintendent supervising the remaining work. Depending on availability of personnel at the time this work is
performed, RMC| may assign a foreman to supervise the remaining work. ifa foreman is utilized, the extended
jobsite overhead unit price will be adjusted accordingly.

: o ESTIMATED -

pescmemoN | Touanmry | UMT | UMITRREE | TOTALERICE
SWPPP TNSPECTIONS

'MAINTENANCE DURING

'SUSPENSION I G Mo | seTae20] 694789
ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION T (5 [ ""§16.304.70 $16.304.70
BOND AND INSURANCE —
EXTENSION o S Mo $1653.93 BTN
EXTENDED JOBSHE OVERHEAD
FOR FINAL COMPLETION IN 2015 o1 I $926.82 $84.340.62

TOTAL | $119,170.72

Please issue a change order in the amount of one nundred nineteen thousand one hundred seventy dollars and
seventy-two cents ($119,170.72). A time extension will be required, Please note that the quantities in this proposal
are estimated and payment will have to be based upon actual durations since this is dependent on when the City of
Santa Fe secures the discharge permit and primary power is installed. Also, the time extension will have to be

determined at a Jater date. This price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any guestions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Russ Collins
Project Manager

SRC:jb

Enclosures: Cosl breakdown of Proposal 031A (4 pages)
Completion schedule (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cc; File No. 1323.02a
Field

1323 028\Propasal AOITA



P izvet  juomeeog sunt
Nits Ty TrLOL
- STESS %z [3oNvunsw owy awod
- FINEE>Y %Sl |110Ud T OVIHIAO SHOLIVHINGD
aEss ol
SULYEZS R
RIS | 00SUSE ovot ovat 10 280'iS cozsvs sserag Iw1018nS
sosLLs oossr | oosct on oot SANG ddamS
‘ UIHLO
LSOl 10:490°s usis wH fecu ANS TOREA
1MINEN03
lh A {ewoot Ly 48 GO'RE ¥H {Co% {HLLNOM HPE B) IONVRELLRIVA ddamS
1677588 oaise 15708 006z UM EEL {EHIAVL HEM NTIM /HS) NOLLIZISN] dddMs
- ) BOTV
. G P S
Axaony $ Ly ANNOWY s UNA AMOORY 1 umn ANNONY t Lm0 Rang Qe LENONY AV ¥ )
LMOONY IV 0. 1 ALLLNVYRD 300
NOLLImIS3a ooy
- SIERLO = AV NOOER - =Ty Lvm ~ LSRN0 - g
A9 CRADUAIV posrey Bupng AddMS - LE IES000U

A8 G0 M

s T TAR G2ORI4|

FLIORTE DMIONL A LAY

¥1-120-L :8Q
hopuneuns JeRyIY
M 03 Slues LuoDEIa]

Tt eeeyd spon Ayasow tewmignos Hoefold

HOLOYH INOD TVHINID

SIOINY

36



= | - woreuaa suatl
o orveraLs 7 fviox
......... 0CBIES %Z  {30Mvunse anv onoa
e 00'590°7S %5t | L0MI T OVIHEAC SHOLOVHINGD
WTEELS 1 o
0C00SELS -
oTOOETIS | Co000YS fooooses T s coos . oocs 0008 Triawans
croess | |oveos | oo ‘ R s joo BOM-30 HOLIVINGD NO 30
00'005$ Tovos | sveos i! - - SRETE SOMIM YALIVAMOD NG 30R4
00005 fovoos ooeos | - < 51 oo SO0 %OMAL MRV
000058 caaos “levons | s1 oot AOM NI ML VM
oU00SS o008 ocGes | o 1 jaol BOM-30 HEAVOT
aooss "1 oo'ovs ageos | o - s1 oo QON3d YIAVO
000038 ovoos | foones | = SR GON-I0 T IVIL FH40
8.8mm: 00005 o onocm R ST ;008 - [l o=t xwg D40
) (MONML LHOISNYL) HIHLO
oo0Y'Zs ocoevz | owsove st e nOTSIA
0000528 000052 agooss | - 1 Geot S3dvosaT
- e - , B R R B AR ’ . kgg
ANOORY * Ly ANNOmY £ U0 Lanowy $ Lanin HOONY S LUNN lmpang soqey AOCHY “M“” $ DHN TP g Spen
ANNONY TYAOL Limt AJLLRYT
) NOU JR19S3a >
- SHIKILO ~ AIVRINCIOGNS - - TyEive - AINTFNAO0 - ~HoaY) -
48 Touday SInow-et - L€ Jfesodaid HOLOWVHINOD "TVHINTD
A8 CDOING! *1-1°0-L Reg —
o g X8 QAOTG soptinozins d5aiEny N U ' ;
e H Em
CLIDE BRI ALLNY S L eEByy cpop Ayapay Iweaupnog efarg O E B

37



=
O

2 iz uomuapes swy
LEEIYLS IVIioL
eveEs % [3wevansn anv aNoe
o sz USH  [LLI0WA'Y GVIHHIAG SHOLOVALNDD
oFOLEIS oL
OoLY'LS
CO0LYLS 000LYES o008 coos 2008 ooes o0Ds ! w1080
00 0bES on'oye oa0vt | - - on |oot NOXSNILE ONOR
00°r¥o% ) wre | - on |00 FONVHASNI ALFIEVT]
00°92¢4% [Qur-rad Ry - Oon 00 FIWISNNSTY SEqwa
) vy Beg pue sy
Junosy 1A HOOMNY 3 Hnony L6y ANNONY LI Uepang soqey OOM v
LNCORY WIS amn e 3003
: NOLLIRIDS3Q s
~ BMIHLO - LOVHINGOBNS - = IVIMIL vV - LRI - NOav3-
AH GRACUAIV] LR 30} SILRAYIN PUR PUD - LE eecdoud mOlﬁ.ox\m hnzou 1wy ANID
48 DOB] »i-0-L lemg T ——
o) Ry LAR TR0 supuncuns ey

TSN

38



m ool FUODUSIY Sl
zoszes Hvial
- eis %z laomvunem anv axoa
zatis %l [{130Wd ¥ AVIHHIAO SHOLOVEINGD
- £108.8 Tviol
£1068 T . P
erosss sreas R ” 0a'os oveszs " szosis | [souEs ioLans
00zzs wzz soze | - - « « - a jei NOLLVINZAT LI ONV SddMs
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 0 > ; i : ; ) - "
- - ) 5 e E ’ - Jao | - Oy MINIVLNGS JOVHOLS
coass - N arer e - Tao joot - BTV 3060
- - Tt - - - - - » T bawanod .
CL5098 - = - F4% 18 4 1 €THIL SIPT SLETT ads oo ANSONRINRAEDNS
. - - - - . NOtSIAM3ANS 3L1SROr
- . - - + «
) - S . ey s jooiz e looos as |oso - anvaoaus
stes T fsce et | - - N ) . gl Do o
52 o8z oS . - . - - - ay {0§'s YRALNI £ Y3LNAWQD { SN T
oS Hoos o |- -7 - - - as foso waisamna rusvi|
e [ Jass 172 7 07 ) - - - - [ oo fose 13NN/ BNOHAT A4
Sww B PV Teew |57 - - - - | @ oo ; i MRV ONDINING
ems | jose e - - - | as fese VaY-SETOLatvaodnay]
) ~ .. - o - . - - - : SNOLIONGS TVHINTD
: H—— S Pue yper)
F— AnnOmY 4 LUnn IRNOKY 3 1mn ANNONY ¥ LN ANNORY $ LUNn Lo il B at INNORY H A9vM £ NN o R, —
.,num.cb. - 13VMINODENE - - WiHILY - - tNEmAND3 - ~HORYT- nOoUSRDSA 1803
R SueBPLaD e deed - LE Jesodug HO LOVHLNOS TYHINTD
s aroRn) Y0~ ed — "

. Eaged ey SAR 030082

CLIIHR ONDMG ALLLMYTID

SBupuncAns 3oamyary
WN ‘2 mueS THORES0T]
L weniy opoN ANARSY Ieemgnos Iowiotd

Flejit

39



Totey o o
————— ooy 3 Hue-ung - Auo-uopming o QupLsI BsEer g Ay oyrelyeusng . e
. auspeaq P B i XS BXUL Sy Kopwwns Dafag 95 anesdin T a...w ﬁ\wmccuwm
[4 Aeysung dny s Aeurung aaew © JUOPIHA [FRIANF et Aseureng @ xceL
. 373 L_q oI Y I3 SU/BLIS 33 ST/e/S 1 shep g wogedwe jeuy
s UG 99 W SI/EI/Sui  ST/ST/SUOW  shepor sway iUy
T55¥ uonnouw (erunmng £5 ST/ST/S Mg ST/ST/S 1 shepQ ueNNAWO) eauEIgRg
; .&a.v.._m %ﬂj‘sii vy sdoss SUST/SHd  ST/s/SWoW  wpOL Burug
Bdorar TR NTOETLMANESESE 2 ppos €9 FaorIneny ST/USuE  STATfruow  sApsy Burppog LN
‘H 4 Es joyTApSaars WAORS  SLOTAYNY  SHIL/EVeM  SARROL [j73541 PO 104 1105 POPULIY .
! soderma} BuyneH pos 20) 1105 TRPUIUN A” g5 mdone SUefred  SHzjsuom  shepst BuknCH pos 10} {05 PAPUBLY ]
H wIHA s w =] weaA ST/eT/ENd ST/SE/guom TARR QT dn-uesg eounz ;
Rﬂkﬂgﬂgﬂvnﬁx 32500 f SPEaH vonadL _ 95 sedwieey ST/ET/EUS  SU/Z/EUOW  EkepoT dumg 118004 / cpray wonedi
{
od ﬁjuﬂ xpoas Fupddoy PRyl _ 3 N 94 STHT/TMI  ST/ET/G uowg shep s g W5 Jurddo] pramjuy
: Dhn | apeadang sues pisgulL9 35 DWE ST/OL/E i3 ST/T/E UON #htp g1 peadgng puks payul g
s ; aqugowan | ST/ETIS I ST/IE wort Awp gy oIy F23
*5 ST/LT/T1d  PT/STTT “om rp gg WP SREPRQ Y SImOJ 105 LOISUIAING i 9g
azs ST/ YT/ST/TI Ve siepOTT uouajduwio) €102 _ 55
1= v PTRIRTLE PTCTNTuan 2p o SWeRYULE | g
e PIPIATRE  PIPTAT MY £hep o COMAWOY eHURIIGNS TN s
: ML/OT/OT M3 pY/ZZ/ uow Mep sT SNOINTTIIISN &
: : VUL P WUSfiTuoN  skapg IDVANYAQY | sp !
MTIEfot v pT/9/0T uove whepor ONIQVHO WOLSNI or
i YUTE/T I OT/ZZ/6won shap og AVigdaxd _ £
PI/YINILY  pL/TI/svonm  thepoy s3avasn o9
YL/LATU  YU/TZ/SuoW  shepse oar “ '3
PINIS/OT 14 vT/T 6 ot shep og v £
YU/LSTTRL vTTz/even sepge Pwd ot
i
»I52-5 sepawss:
- | LSHEZ/SHI PI/ZU/SUOW  sApOST _ vomaydusen musuiaaxiin T SEidHYME O
SI083IPR SIwEN BTN ynon s, wonema worwney o

40



U P.O. Box 91447
RMCI = : : ‘ ~Albuquergue, NM 87199

= (505) 345-0008
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (505) 345-0111 FAX

A LEDLHSE (N0, 31064

October 8, 2014

Surroundings Studio, LLC
1600 Lena Street, #E3
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn:  Chrissy Scarpitti

RE: SOUTHWEST ACTIVITY NODE (SWAN) PARK: PHASE 1, CIP NO. 4748
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
PROPOSAL #032 ~ OVAL LAWN SAFETY FENCE

Dear Ms. Scarpitti:

Enclosed is a cost breakdown for the work required to install and furnish safety fence around the oval lawn area.
This price excludes maintenance of the fence during the suspended work period.

"ESTIMATED

BID [TEM DESCRIPTION SUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE TOTAL PRICE
NEW | OVAL LAWN SAFETY FENCE 1 LS 1 $3,002.81 $3,002.81
_____ TOTAL $3,002.81

Please issue a change order in the amount of three thousand two dollars and eighty-one cents ($3,002.81). This
price does not include New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.

Please don't hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions or need additional information.

S I nCErelY| ,/
[

s

Phillip Johnson
Project Engineer

PJ:jb

Enclosures: Cost breakdown of Proposal 032 (1 page)
Proposal Log (1 page)

cC: File No. 1323.02a
Field

1323 028\Proposat #032



42



VAR TAN LAY

TLTYETES Xe} BUipnidu 10U STYL0L8NS

wiad 981eydsip 1U3N{Y3 QNN 40 Juswslinbal LLLBTS sayis uonesua anyd 1e 35eudls pue aZeusis JueipAy 244 c

32d0}2A3p AG paAeiap NG woly samod 0SYTaLS peROJ A2IUD 3Jed/|eijul]) BZRl4 0} J3ULI0)SURIY WD A HNPUOD DL1234] 87

0S°654'TS sease uoi1e1383As Suipaas 10} 1SOGWOD 104 Sutjney {BUOIUPPY /7

Aejap 1adofaaap wody 30eduwt ’ "1y 006 Ul OTH 31geiod 15350 00°SZSS 350y SupsSa) aul 131epn Y4

siadojaAap Ag auop 3G 031 auy Ajddns g paAelap 00°09T°TS . peOJ AIJUS JO PUS 1S3M 18 3Ui] 1318Mm "BID 8 10 133} 123U Ob PPY 17

JuUsWwIsn{ne mainal Ajases Zv°951°9% pase punoiSAeid uj uojiedoiadl :sod pue Fui00) |1BS 3peys 51

juswannbas a3eutesp 11°0%+S 47 $7 - 8342 UMB| [BAO L %{BMIDIS J13DUN STIBAIND X|EM3PIS MU OM ] asT

6T, Suuds ut umeq ayy Sunueid 204 SSIdTE wawdinbs 104 £SO TS ume [BAQ 1B SpPJejiog J|GBAOWSS Pue 31340u0D 138U0NS ST

"AlQ J31eA 43d Sjw 3jqeidanoe 10U sjuespAy aui) pIg-se STTOS'YS s1uBLPAY ally papincid Buiuinial 10y 53500 Fupdols-as pue Juiddiug v1
UQISIAG S¥4ed AQ PaRin0ad S3|CWEXa Jua.11nd 1SOW J2d €6 50%S- ’ 28ueys uolsuaWp udis A101eindau ey SveT
J1euil|d 0) aSeurelp p3uBiSapst 76661 SUOIIZ95 PUS UjRID LLICIS PISHUN OMT UINSy FYET
suolieS § 680755 SMBLIIBIAl 0 BAIIRLIBYE SB Juied (B3 SWRH|IAA UIMIBUS 10300y £yET
papsau aweu yied i GT, J3wwns fun Bujuado 1ou stysed gR° 87818 MI0M 10 3d03S WoLl PRIalep uBiS Anud e YT
psi0ads asan. sisod paiued 15°8/9T6- s3s0d |203 [jeq19%SRq YSiuy {213 PaziueA|ed papin0Ld 1de0dy UVET

suies Aapay Ul dasp g7 s3n0 Suipuod £CEGLT Ayeies oyond Joy ‘esae ud mci:0q puncie Buduay 1318Wisy 7T

3115 anoge 3dojs 43515 U0 UBISOUS j0I1U0D 15°8v5'ZS ea.es Buniueid/sBeulelp 0AQLIE UL SUIBP KH02YT T1

Z0svS'tT (1533) |eAcw3s pue Sug 213-1ue 405 S3nY20 o1

pialy asodind-ninw woJy Azme 23euielp 1331pas SL 59T piay 350MUNG-3NW {0 2015 1383 pUBR Y] FEERSELE-H IS 5

7 13p10 38ueyl AQ pSZLOYINE AjSnoinsad yucm £ 630/ TS SieAn 31240uc) uo ul YN

INIWINOD | uaa¥d (| 1scd | NO:Ldi¥2S30 47vSCa08d |
| owy m

1284300 T3UL[DINY 01 € E 18p40 s3uey) 0 T juswiylany v/t £193/0id <D

SLIJ3¥ED QNV SLSCD 2 218VL

IAST EPON ABANRDY 1S3MUIN0S



City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

Section to be completed by department for each contract or contract amendment

1  FOR: ORIGINAL CONTRACT r CONTRACT AGREEMENT 1'“
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT I LICENSE AGREEMENT I“
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT I~ MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING f
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT " JOINT POWERS AGREEMENTS I”
GRANT AGREEMENTS I~ CHANGE ORDERS ¥
2 Name of Contractor RMCI, Inc.
3 Complete information requested I~ Plus GRT
% Inclusive of GRT
Original Contract Amount: $3,993,979.14
Termination Date: December 31, 2015
v Approved by Council Date: December 11, 2013
r or by City Manager Date:
Contract is for: |Conatruction of Southwest Activity Node (SWAN) Park Phase 1 J
Change Order # 4 to the Original Contract#  13-1161
increase Amount $ 226,172.95
Extend Termination Date to: May 29, 2015
v Approved by Council Date:  (pending)
r or by City Manager Date:

Amendment is for: |Extending contract to spring 2015, with suspension over winter, awaiting effluent
________ discharge permit from NMED & power extension by PNMto do planting.

4 History of Contract & Amendments: (option: attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments) [T Plus GRT

Change Order #1 % Inclusive of GRT

Amount$ 13,314.26 of original Contract# 13-1161 Termination Date: Oct. 11, 2014

Reason; Plug a 36" dia storm water pipe w/concrete & haul, process & place 350 cu. Yds.
Amount § 28,436.09 Change Order _ #2

Termination Date: 10/14/2014

Reason: construct playground changes, graffiti protection coating on concrete walls, etc.

Amount $ 9,893.91 Change Order _#3 Termination Date: 11/13/2014
Reason: various small additional work and multiple credits for reduced or deleted work.
Amount $ amendment # Termination Date:
Reason.

EXHIBIT

3

Total of Original Contract plus all amendments:  $ 4,271,896.35




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

Procurement Method of Original Contract: (complete one of the lines)

RFP 7 RFQ r~ Sole Source I~ Other v

Procurement History: First year of 2 year contract
example; (First year of 4 year contract)

Funding Source: SWAN Park/WIP Construction BU/Line Item: 423062.572970.0113400

Any out-of-the ordinary or unusual issues or concerns:
N/A

(Memo may be attached to explain detail.)

Staff Contact who completed this form: Mary MacDonald Dl Phone # 955-5934

Division Contract Administrator: David Pfeifer
Division Director: David Pfeifer, Facilities Division Director &»pQﬁTEQ

Department Director: Isaac J. Pino, P.E., Public Works Department Director

Certificate of Insurance attached. (if original Contract) v

Description of your efforts to reduce the cost of the contract including information on efforts to obtain

other quotes for the contracted activity: The Request For Bid made this a very cost-competitive
contract

Prior year's contract amount?: N/A

Describe service impact from an ongoing commitment to the contractor: N/A

Why staff cannot perform the work?: Requires licenses, equipment and labor the City does not have

If extending contract, why ?: N/A

Was a Santa Fe company awarded contract? If not, why?: No local GA-98 contractors could pre-qualify

for the bid.
Has the contract has been approved as to form by City Attorney's Office?: yes
Is this for City Manager or Council approval?: City Council

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Contract #

Date of contract Executed (i.e., signed by all parties).




Client#: 810835

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIAB

RMCi4

DATE {MM/DD/YYYY)
2/07/2014

ILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EX
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

TEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the po

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

licy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subjact to
A statement on this certlficate does not confer rights {o the

PRODUCER
HUB International Ins Sves Inc

7770 Jefferson Street NE, 200

CONTACT Samantha Archuleta

PHONE, £y 505-266-7771 [ (W& no:

EMAIL . samantha.archuleta@hubinternational.com

P.0. Box 90756 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Albuguerque, NM 87199-0756 maunen a; Phoenix Insurance Company 25623
INSURED wsurer s : Travelers Property Casualty Co 25674
RMCI, Inc. wsurer ¢ : NM Contractors Comp Trust
P.0. Box 91447 msuren o; Charter Oak Fire Insurance Comp 25615
Albuguerque, NM 87199 NSURERE 1
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN I8
DITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

FFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CON
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGCE A

SUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

- i
e TYPE OF INSURANGE ﬁq%%“ WVBDR POLICY NUMBER ﬁh)‘%ﬂg%) (ﬁﬁh:'%m'w) LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY X | X |DTCO6013B636 02/04/2014|02/01/2015 £ACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
A RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY AR L e rence) | $300,000
| CLAIMS-MADE | X[ OCCUR MED EXP (Any one porson) | $5,000
L PERSONAL & ADY INJURY | $1,000,000
- GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GENY. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $2,000,000
] pouer [ X] e LoC $
D | AUTOMOBILE LiAgILITY X | X |DT8106013B636 02/01/2014|02/01/2015 & OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | 41,000,000
X| any auto BODILY INJURY (Per parson) | $
N ﬁb'-rggmw ﬁﬁ?ggULED BODILY INJ\)R'Y (Per accident) | §
X % | NON-OwNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
al HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Par acoident)
$
B | |UMBRELLALIAG OCCUR X | X |DTSMCUP325D5162 02/01/2014]02/01/2015 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $1,000,000
DED I l RETENTION § y
WORKERS COMPENSATION W BTATU- OTH-

C | AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vIN X [0041A 02/01/2014|01/01/2018 X | YRV A 28
O e excisoopent 151,000,000
[Mandatory In NH} £ L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $1,000,000
If yes, doscribe und
oégscg?;ﬂgﬁ OF GPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY umiT | $1,000,000

DEBCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 401, Addltional Remarks Schedule, If more epace I8 required)

If required by contract:

General Liability: Blanket Additional Insured applies per endorsement attached/Primary Liability applies
per GL coverage form attached/Engineer as An Additional Insured applies per endorsement attached/Waiver of
Subrogation applies per endorsement attached/ Cancellation provision per endorsement attached

(See Attached Descriptions)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Santa Fe
2651 Siringo Rd - Building H
Santa Fe, NM 87505

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Bolunk & .M peheerk|

1

The ACORD name and logo are regist

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of2

#52682709/M2651951

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

erod marks of ACORD
SAQ3

46



IPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

Automoblle Liabllity: Blanket Additional Insured applies per endorsement attached/Blanket Waiver of
Subrogation applies per endorsement attached

Umbrella Liability: Follow Form

Workers Compensation: Blanket Waiver of Subrogation applies per endorsement attached/Cancellation Provision
applies per endorsement attached

RE: Southwest Activity Node Phase 1

C.L.P #4748

SAGITTA 253 (2010/08) 2 of 2
#52682700/M2651951

47





